
FORMAL COMPLAINT REGARDING RESIDENCY AND MORTGAGE, INSURANCE, TAX, AND

VOTER FRAUD BY U.S. SENATOR ADAM SCHIFF

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves as a formal complaint against Senator Adam Schiff, currently representing

California in the United States Senate, for potential violations of state and federal law related to

residency misrepresentation, mortgage fraud, voter fraud, tax fraud, and insurance fraud.

Background:

Adam Schiff served as a member of the U.S. House of Representatives for California's 27th, 28th,

and 30th Congressional Districts from 2001 through 2024. In November 2024, he was elected to the

United States Senate. However, from 2003 onward, Senator Schiff appears to have maintained

Maryland as his true primary residence while simultaneously representing himself as a resident of

California.

Summary of Alleged Violations:

1. Mortgage Fraud - Between 2003 and 2013, Senator Schiff repeatedly affirmed in mortgage

documents that his primary residence was located at 8204 Windsor View Terrace, Potomac,

Maryland. These affirmations were made under penalty of perjury while Schiff was also asserting

California residency for purposes of voter registration and political candidacy.

2. Voter and Election Fraud - Schiff registered and voted in California elections using various

addresses in Burbank, including a one-bedroom apartment and a condominium, despite

documentation showing that his true domicile remained in Maryland.

3. Tax Fraud - If Senator Schiff claimed non-residency in California on tax filings during this period,

while living and working in the state as an elected official, he may have violated California Revenue

& Tax Code §17014.



4. Insurance Fraud - Maryland Insurance Code §27-406 and §27-805 prohibit knowingly submitting

false information in insurance documents. If Schiff listed the Maryland home as his primary

residence while holding office in California and claiming California residency, this may constitute

insurance fraud.

5. Constitutional Ineligibility - Under Article I of the U.S. Constitution, both Representatives and

Senators must be inhabitants of the states they represent.

Supporting Evidence Includes:

- Deeds and mortgage filings identifying Maryland as the "primary residence"

- Voter registration forms in California from 2003 to 2009

- Ethics Committee transcripts from 2009

- Legal statutes on mortgage, insurance, tax, and election laws

Conclusion:

The totality of documented evidence indicates a pattern of residency manipulation and potential

fraud spanning multiple years.

Respectfully submitted,

Christine Bish

June 7, 2025

phone 916-223-1765, email chrisbish@comcast.net


